
Rice (2-8-1, 0-2-0) -vs- North Texas (7-2-0, 1-1-0)
09/21/2023 at Denton (Mean Green Soccer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/21/2023
Attendance: 347
Stadium: Mean Green Soccer Stadium
Officials: Referee, Daniel Radford   Asst. Referee, Travis
Haight   Asst. Referee, Hans Soland   Alt. Official, Kelly McLean   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Rice 0 0 0
North Texas 1 5 6

Rice 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Pimentel, Hannah 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Piper, Sarah 1 1 0 0 80
MID 5 Mariam, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 75
MID 7 Albuquerque, Catarina 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Pickup, Lauren 0 0 0 0 69
FWD 9 Zhang, Sophie 1 0 0 0 70
FWD 12 Gorji, Natalie 0 0 0 0 65
MID 14 Furuto, Mikala 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 20 Martz, Carsyn 0 0 0 0 78
FWD 23 Halseth, Ellen 2 0 0 0 80
MID 28 Bruckner, Naija 0 0 0 0 29

Substitutes
DEF 3 Diaz, Natalie 0 0 0 0 15
MID 13 Brumlow, Mia 0 0 0 0 10
MID 15 Biziorek, Piper 0 0 0 0 65
MID 19 Velkova, Elizabet 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 21 Pielak, Olivia 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 22 Ruf, Kirsten 0 0 0 0 17
MID 27 McKinney, Kallie 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 4 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Pimentel, Hannah 90:00 6 7

Totals 6 7

North Texas 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Ogden, Maddie 0 0 0 1 90
FWD 2 Wesco, Bailey 7 4 1 0 59
FWD 6 Brown, Summer 2 1 0 1 63
DEF 7 Starrett, Madi 1 0 0 1 78
MID 9 Sheely, Jenna 3 1 1 0 78
MID 10 Barron, Avery 1 0 0 0 59
DEF 11 Schwertner, Meghan 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 18 Renfro, Peyton 1 0 0 1 78
FWD 23 Burnell, Kat 0 0 0 0 26
DEF 27 Merritt, Mia 0 0 0 0 90
MID 30 Roebuck, Rachel 1 1 0 0 66

Substitutes
MID 3 Williams, Katherine 0 0 0 0 12
MID 4 Korta, Bree 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 5 Dennis, Grace 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 12 Brouse, Megan 0 0 0 1 21
FWD 13 Miller, Alexis 2 1 1 0 27
DEF 14 Bernsen, Kennedy 1 1 0 0 12
FWD 15 Hobson, Danae 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 19 Flannery, Devyn 6 3 2 1 54
DEF 20 Major, Abi 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 22 Altieri, Victoria 0 0 0 0 12
MID 24 Bernard, Mia 1 1 1 1 41

Totals 26 13 6 7 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Ogden, Maddie 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Rice 2 2 4
North Texas 10 16 26

Saves By Period
Rice 4 3 7
North Texas 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Rice 0 2 2
North Texas 3 2 5

Fouls By Period
Rice 4 6 10
North Texas 4 3 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

26:04 UNT Bailey Wesco Summer Brown
GOAL by UNT Wesco, Bailey Assist by Brown,
Summer.

49:14 UNT Devyn Flannery Madi Starrett
GOAL by UNT Flannery, Devyn Assist by
Starrett, Madi.

68:35 UNT Jenna Sheely UNT Jenna Sheely PENALTY KICK GOAL.

69:23 UNT Mia Bernard Devyn Flannery , Peyton Renfro
GOAL by UNT Bernard, Mia Assist by Flannery,
Devyn and Renfro, Peyton.

76:51 UNT Devyn Flannery Maddie Ogden , Mia Bernard
GOAL by UNT Flannery, Devyn Assist by
Ogden, Maddie and Bernard, Mia.



87:46 UNT Alexis Miller Megan Brouse
GOAL by UNT Miller, Alexis Assist by Brouse,
Megan.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 68:47 (YELLOW), #20 Abi Major (UNT)   84:54 (YELLOW), #19 Elizabet Velkova (RICE)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UNT Ogden, Maddie at goalie for North Texas
00:00 RICE Pimentel, Hannah at goalie for Rice
03:31 UNT Shot by UNT Wesco, Bailey, bottom right, saved by Pimentel, Hannah.
07:00 UNT Foul on Roebuck, Rachel.
09:48 UNT Corner kick [09:48].
10:27 UNT Shot by UNT Barron, Avery.
10:33 UNT Shot by UNT Wesco, Bailey, bottom left, saved by Pimentel, Hannah.
12:24 UNT Shot by UNT Brown, Summer, bottom right, saved by Pimentel, Hannah.
13:16 UNT Shot by UNT Sheely, Jenna, out right.
21:04 RICE Foul on Martz, Carsyn.
22:17 UNT Offside against North Texas.
24:02 RICE RICE substitution: Biziorek, Piper for Zhang, Sophie.
24:02 RICE RICE substitution: McKinney, Kallie for Bruckner, Naija.
25:43 UNT UNT substitution: Flannery, Devyn for Burnell, Kat.
26:04 UNT GOAL by UNT Wesco, Bailey Assist by Brown, Summer.

Rice 0, North Texas 1
26:32 RICE Shot by RICE Halseth, Ellen.
26:39 RICE Shot by RICE Halseth, Ellen, out top right.
28:18 UNT Foul on Sheely, Jenna.
29:24 UNT Foul on Renfro, Peyton.
30:29 RICE Foul on McKinney, Kallie.
31:46 UNT Shot by UNT Wesco, Bailey, bottom center, saved by Pimentel, Hannah.
32:00 UNT Shot by UNT Flannery, Devyn.
32:12 UNT Corner kick [32:12].
32:38 UNT Shot by UNT Wesco, Bailey, out right.
34:06 UNT UNT substitution: Miller, Alexis for Wesco, Bailey.
34:06 UNT UNT substitution: Bernard, Mia for Brown, Summer.
36:15 UNT UNT substitution: Major, Abi for Roebuck, Rachel.
37:33 UNT Shot by UNT Miller, Alexis, out top right.
41:35 UNT Corner kick [41:35].
44:26 RICE Foul on McKinney, Kallie.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 RICE

FOR RICE: , #0 Pimentel, Hannah, #4 Piper, Sarah, #5 Mariam, Jordyn, #7 Albuquerque, Catarina, #8 Pickup, Lauren,
#15 Biziorek, Piper, #12 Gorji, Natalie, #14 Furuto, Mikala, #20 Martz, Carsyn, #23 Halseth, Ellen, #27 McKinney,
Kallie.

45:00 UNT

FOR UNT: , #00 Ogden, Maddie, #2 Wesco, Bailey, #6 Brown, Summer, #7 Starrett, Madi, #9 Sheely, Jenna, #10
Barron, Avery, #11 Schwertner, Meghan, #18 Renfro, Peyton, #19 Flannery, Devyn, #27 Merritt, Mia, #30 Roebuck,
Rachel.

45:00 UNT UNT substitution: Wesco, Bailey for Miller, Alexis.
45:00 UNT UNT substitution: Brown, Summer for Bernard, Mia.
45:00 UNT UNT substitution: Roebuck, Rachel for Major, Abi.
45:00 RICE RICE substitution: Zhang, Sophie for McKinney, Kallie.
48:54 RICE Foul on Zhang, Sophie.
49:14 UNT GOAL by UNT Flannery, Devyn Assist by Starrett, Madi.

Rice 0, North Texas 2
50:59 UNT Shot by UNT Roebuck, Rachel, bottom center, saved by Pimentel, Hannah.
51:31 RICE Shot by RICE Zhang, Sophie.
51:47 RICE Corner kick [51:47].
53:26 UNT Corner kick [53:26].
54:06 UNT Shot by UNT Wesco, Bailey.
54:25 UNT Shot by UNT Flannery, Devyn, out top left.
55:09 UNT Shot by UNT Flannery, Devyn, bottom left, saved by Pimentel, Hannah.
57:57 RICE Foul on Zhang, Sophie.
58:41 UNT UNT substitution: Bernard, Mia for Barron, Avery.
59:02 UNT Foul on Starrett, Madi.
61:44 UNT Shot by UNT Starrett, Madi, out top.
62:24 UNT Shot by UNT Sheely, Jenna, out left.
62:54 UNT Foul on Merritt, Mia.



63:46 RICE Shot by RICE Piper, Sarah, bottom center, saved by Ogden, Maddie.
64:18 UNT Shot by UNT Renfro, Peyton, out left.
64:37 RICE RICE substitution: McKinney, Kallie for Gorji, Natalie.
64:37 RICE RICE substitution: Bruckner, Naija for Pickup, Lauren.
67:55 UNT Shot by UNT Wesco, Bailey, out left.
-- RICE Foul on Mariam, Jordyn
68:35 UNT UNT Jenna Sheely PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Rice 0, North Texas 3
68:35 UNT UNT substitution: Brouse, Megan for Wesco, Bailey.
68:35 UNT UNT substitution: Major, Abi for Roebuck, Rachel.
68:47 UNT Yellow card on UNT Major, Abi.
68:47 RICE RICE substitution: Pickup, Lauren for Bruckner, Naija.
69:23 UNT GOAL by UNT Bernard, Mia Assist by Flannery, Devyn and Renfro, Peyton.

Rice 0, North Texas 4
70:11 UNT Shot by UNT Brown, Summer.
70:26 UNT Foul on Major, Abi.
71:15 UNT Shot by UNT Flannery, Devyn.
72:20 UNT UNT substitution: Miller, Alexis for Brown, Summer.
72:20 UNT UNT substitution: Roebuck, Rachel for Major, Abi.
72:20 RICE RICE substitution: Ruf, Kirsten for Pickup, Lauren.
72:49 RICE Foul on Ruf, Kirsten.
74:37 RICE RICE substitution: Diaz, Natalie for Mariam, Jordyn.
75:03 RICE Foul on Martz, Carsyn.
76:25 RICE Foul on Piper, Sarah.
76:51 UNT GOAL by UNT Flannery, Devyn Assist by Ogden, Maddie and Bernard, Mia.

Rice 0, North Texas 5
77:07 UNT UNT substitution: Williams, Katherine for Starrett, Madi.
77:07 UNT UNT substitution: Altieri, Victoria for Sheely, Jenna.
77:07 UNT UNT substitution: Bernsen, Kennedy for Schwertner, Meghan.
77:07 UNT UNT substitution: Dennis, Grace for Renfro, Peyton.
77:07 UNT UNT substitution: Korta, Bree for Roebuck, Rachel.
77:07 RICE RICE substitution: Velkova, Elizabet for Martz, Carsyn.
77:40 UNT Corner kick [77:40].
79:22 UNT UNT substitution: Hobson, Danae for Flannery, Devyn.
79:22 RICE RICE substitution: Pielak, Olivia for Piper, Sarah.
79:22 RICE RICE substitution: Brumlow, Mia for Halseth, Ellen.
84:54 RICE Yellow card on RICE Velkova, Elizabet.
86:18 RICE Corner kick [86:18].
87:46 UNT GOAL by UNT Miller, Alexis Assist by Brouse, Megan.

Rice 0, North Texas 6
89:24 UNT Shot by UNT Bernsen, Kennedy, bottom center, saved by Pimentel, Hannah.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


